THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTIO N SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors

BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2

AGENDA DATE: May 16, 2017

SUBJECT:

Approval of Appointment of Peni Basalusalu to the Stanislaus County Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management

BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:

No. 2017-245

On motion of Supervisor _Olsen and approved by the following vote,	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>_DeMartini</u>
Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Withrow, Monteith, DeMartini,	and Chairman Chiesa
Noes: Supervisors: None	
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	
Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other:	
MOTION:	

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors		BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2			
	Urgent O	Routine	GAR	AGENDA DATE: _M	ay 16, 201	7
CEO CC	NCURRENCE:		от о	4/5 Vote Required:	Yes O	No ⊚

SUBJECT:

Approval of Appointment of Peni Basalusalu to the Stanislaus County Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. Appoint Peni Basalusalu as the City of Waterford's representative to the Stanislaus County Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management replacing Jose Aldaco.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2017 MAY -8 A 8: 13

Phone 209.874.2328

May 5, 2017

101 "E" Street P.O. Box 199 Waterford, CA 95386

www.cityofwaterford.org

Michael Van Winkle Mayor

Jose Aldaco Vice-Mayor

Ken Krause Council Member

Josh Whitfield Council Member

Tom Powell Council Member Deputy Clerk of the Board Patricia Gonzales,

Please accept this letter notifying you that City of Waterford Public Works Director Peni Basalusalu will represent the City of Waterford on the Stanislaus County Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management in place of Jose Aldaco. This change was authorized by the City Council on May 4, 2017.

Sincerely,

Tim Ogden City Manager